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Receipt Page 1 of 2

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3230162
Phone: 602-417-9200

Fransaction #: 3324196
1):,te of Transaction: 02/17/2015

CUSTOMER:
MELVIN R BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN.AZ 85361-0138 US TEREA

1~ t. 7
BY:_ZE_RA,v1- ~

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /1 1.00 - n/a - 20.00
NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC430451/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTII NOS /2 1.00 - n/a - 37.()0
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC430451/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /3 1 . 00 - n/a - 155 . 00NEW MINING CI.AIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC430451/$155.00

TOTAL: $212.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO" .

1 AMOUNT: 212.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 02/17/2015

NAME: BIGELOW, MELVIN R
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN AZ 85361-0138 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4680 AUTH CODE: 883442
NAME ON Tl IEODORE BIGELOWCARD:
EXPIRES: 04/2015

SIGNATURE:

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/17/2015



Receipt Page 2 of 2

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/17/2015
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z:*f~OrtA

%~~Ad United States Department of the Interior :ma=.10'1 Ild -Tla
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT -09

TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office 1~*MERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm. [zov/az/MAR 2 3 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC430385, AMe430454

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETTIRN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7012 3050 0001 1019 1766

NOTICE

TED BIGELOW : This Decision Affects Those ClaimsPO BOX 138 : Shown inthe Block Below.WITTMAN, AZ 85361-0138 :

AMC430385, AMC430451
GOLDEN DAWN #1, GOLDEN SUNRISE #5

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was receivedby the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) o f ownershipcannot be processed for the following reason(s):

The notary block is missing required information. The top of the notary block is missingthe state and county in which the notarization was performed. The date the notary wasperformed on is not stated nor is the name ofthe person the notary is notarizing thesignature of.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, oradditional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the required information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retainthe non-refundable processing fees submitted.



2I

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Pleaseinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

ittub
Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division



.

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS 1
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box o ~

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR ~BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENTARIZONA STATE OFFICEONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800PHOENIX, AZ 8600*4427

It 111 -1
1 11 11

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ~f COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY«:1 j.#,

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A Signature -,
' 2'1 0*Agem

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
• Print your name and address on the reverse )9*)*L/1-2-- 0-,L)*lad Addressee

so that we can return the card to you . B . Received by (Printed Name) C. Date of Dellvgfy
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, Ihi**:f 64£ 10# 346-,f -

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery addresdBifferent from item 1? 0 Yes

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 0 No

TED BIGELOW 1015 MAR 30 P 2: 4 1

PO BOX 138
WITTMAN AZ 85361-0138

3. Service Type 1

9310/ADj RM/AMC430385, AMC430451 0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™ f
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
0 Insured Mail Il Collect on Delivery 1

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Il Yes

2. Article Number 7012 3050 0001 1019 1766
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt
1

.

Postage $

Certified Fee 0 3. Postmark

Return Receipt Feo 
Here

70
12
 
30
50
 
00
01
 
10
19
 
17
66

(Endorsement Requirqd)

Resmcted Delivery Fee 
'1.1

(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage F TED BIGELOW

sen?75~ PO BOX 138

3499<,Apt. No. WITTMAN AZ 85361-0138
or PO Box No.

Dity:*MiS.-Y/*, 9310/ADJ RM/AMC430385. AMC430451
:,,



70
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30

50
 
00

01
 
10

19
 

1-~ Ht•1,191 lili•14,a';14•1:11(-1 la"a'.'i'.'All:1.3 Mi•)11„,

\ .t·

Postage $

Certified Fee

" " '7 n Lj J 3,- PozlmarkReturn Receipt Fee ,
 J ., ·,i L -' Here(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee -
(Endorsement Required) , , i, X

Total Postage ° r --- e

DAVID L CHURCHILL
Sent To 6003 W IRVINGTON RD
Streef, Apt -No TUCSON AZ 85757-9500
or PO Box No.

Cit)4 Siate, Y/P
9310/ADJ RM/AMC430451

--1



Certified Mail Provides:
• A mailing receipt •-
• A unique identifier for your mailpiece
• A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years ~

Important Reminders:
• Certified Mail may ONLY be combined with First-Class Mailn or Priority MaileD.|
• Certified Mail is notavailable for any class of international mail.
• NO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED will-, Certified Mail. For ~

valuables, please consider Insured or Registered Mail.
• For an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provide proof of ~

delivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receipt Requested". To receive a fee waiver for
a duplicate return receipt, a USPS® postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is 1
required.

• For an additional fee, delivery may be restricted to the addressee or i
addressee's authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpieee with the ~
endorsement "Restrictod Delivery".

= If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti- ~
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail ~
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800. August 2006 (Reverse) PSN 7530-02-000-9047



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ,- j« COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY L.
r 4,

• Complete items 1 , 2 , and 3. Also complete »gnas*? / / A f '\CAgent
4*4*,13%35*221~t»erF£ lilt-' flf/ 14/l\ ~Addressee

so that we can return the card to you. 4~eceived b~  (Ph'j¥Name) , C. Date of De$verv
• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
D. Is delivery address different from item 1? 0 Yes I

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter delivery address below: 22NO
DAVID L CHURCHILL i 5 APR -1 P 2:13
6003 W IRVINGTON RD
TUCSON AZ 85757-9500

9310/ADJ RM/AMC430451 3. Service Type I
El Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail ExpresW" 1
El Registered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise |
Il Insured Mail C Collect on Delivery

4 . Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes i

2. Article Number 7012 3050 0001 1019 1780
(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt B



UNITIED STATES-FS*rALBERvlc~

AY 852 ~ Postage & Fees Paid I

30 MAR' 15

First-Class Mail 1
USPS

LEEIELN-o. G-10_1 1

0 bentldr: Pleise print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo %

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One N. Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

11 ), 1 1 11 1 11



440$ 7 *P°-  --» %, United States Department of the Interior ~S BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
TAKE PRIDE"Arizona State Office INAMERICAOne North Central Avenue, Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

MAR 2 3 2015
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC430451 -

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 7012 3050 0001 1019 1780

NOTICE

DAVID L CHURCHILL : This Decision Affects Those Claims6003 W IRVINGTON RD : Shown in the Block Below.TUCSON, AZ 85757-9500 :

AMC430451
GOLDEN SUNRISE #5

Transfer(s) Not Processed

A conveyance document to transfer ownership of the mining claim(s) listed above was receivedby the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) Arizona State Office. The transfer(s) o f ownershipcannot be processed for the following reason(s):

The notary block is missing required information. The top of the notary block is missingthe state and county in which the notarization was performed. The date the notary wasperformed on is not stated nor is the name of the person the notary is notarizing thesignature of.

If appropriate, please submit a corrected conveyance document, required documents, oradditional fees, within 30 days of your receipt of this notice. Ifthe required information is notreceived within the 30-day timeframe, no further action will be taken, and the BLM will retainthe non-refundable processing fees submitted.



2 1
1

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please Iinclude your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. 1
Sincerely,

Rebecca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director
Lands & Minerals Division
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9303'859,0. Box j %57 9 3016,
r cal- /4.3 2 1 e s / (~0,4 9 9 36 1

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 3rd Day of April, 2015,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
TLiM i).4 l'E 'S'l' *MP:

Names: Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361 RECEIVED

FLM 77 -- .'·c- ..,FFICE

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE, ?ali APR 2 4 P 2: 28

Narne: Harald Goeller and Tabitha S.M. Goeller PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Whose 6719 Highway 40
Address Is: Tioga, ND 58852

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 40 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

40 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC426145; Pharaoh's Gold #13

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

~IVTWE nw<

~ MAY 04 6,6 ~

B _- RECEIPT #~3aY-/ 7569<



P b

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

.R
r ,Name: Sheila Bigelow Signature: '.., 1 J 4 /< 6

NOTARY PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE OF lk)ask; 49-fl~

COUNTY OF (1< aAioN-

A - 241 9-
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2) j fs#lay of nfr y \ , -by
SHEILA BIGELOW, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL BELOW)

~*>y SCA~ ~-Notary Public ~

~ State of Washington 1

My Commission Expires: 5//7 /50/ 6 1 JEFFERY ALLEN 1

§ MY COMMISSION EXPIRES i

May 17, 2016



· Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3281728
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3378018
Date ofTransaction: 04/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD - 2 - n/a - 20 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
- CASES: AMC426145/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/24/2015
CHECK NO: 203

NAME: BIGELOW, SHEILA
18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

& n.n,1 C
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 3rd Day of April, 2015,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
lit,M 1),ATE Fli#Nip:

Names: Ted Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361

RECEIVED
i !- ?1 .1. 1 - -Ic:3FFICE

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,
ZOIS APR 24 P 3 28

Name: Harald Goeller and Tabitha S.M. Goeller
,DHOENIX. ARIZONA

Whose 6719 Highway 40
Address Is: Tioga, ND 58852

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 40 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

40 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC426145; Pharaoh's Gold #13

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

f*TERe\,

~ Mr< O 4 1~ ~ ~--TPT #, t*/ 189-7VO

--

BY:-



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow Signature: '~ ~ ~

40 LARY PLEASE ViLL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE O FALJEPLJ
COUNTY OF ,~ uY\ 9,~\A

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \ 5 day of 14(hy, \ rb(15, by
TED BIGELOW, whose identily was proven to me on the basis of satisfactor* evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNESS m and official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC
LINDA K. fS&<L)

STATE OF ALASKA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 2, 2017

Signature ofNotary
My Commission Expires: ) A~OA~20\ n



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3281732
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3378022
Date of Transaction: 04/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 2 - rqa - 20 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426145/$20.00

TOTAL: $20.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/24/2015
CHECK NO: 204

NAME: BIGELOW, TED
18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the o fficial electronic record contained therein.

1/37/3A1 €
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 27'h Day of March, 2015,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
71,1 NATE NT,\IMP:

Names: Ted Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361

RECEIVED
1. '1 ' I N.'f'·- OFFICE

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,
1 ZOIS APR 21-1 P 2: 28

Name: Cedric Felix
f i{OENIX. ARIZONA

Whose 1948 Wilcox Rd.
Address Is: Huachuca City, AZ 85616

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

20 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC430531; Golden Sunset #1

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

1~NTE, ihm-.- ~~ RECEIPT # 63 34 17 (2 L-f

~ MAY 9 4 1.w w ~

BY:- ~/1 --·



1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow Signature: ~ 16>

NOTARY PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE OF 96425
COUNTY Of--g<Ay\Ze v\- , 0r~El ff~\9~ i> 40\5, byThe foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ~ .1 day o
TED BIGELOW, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

r-WHIN!~SRanofficial seal. NOTARY PUBUC
LINDA K. ~%~)

1 n STATE OF ALASKAk«7&**Il.~-C MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 2,2017
- =ilif

Signature ofNotary
My Commission Expires:~  A~OJ~© \~3



Page 1 of 1
«

United States Department of the Interior
Receipt

Bureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3281764

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3378055
Date ofTransaction: 04/27/2015

CUSTOMER:

SHEILA BIGELOW
POBOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

1 1.00 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
 QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00

CASES: AMC430531/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/24/2015

CHECK NO: 205
NAME: BIGELOW, TED

18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

4/27/2015
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 26th Day of March, 2015,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
 51.>1 D.\ rE ST *Mp:

Nannes: Sheila Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361

TIVED
f PFF ICE

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,
1101§ APR 24 P 2.28

Name: Richard Rose
EL ENIX. ARIZONA

Whose 5906 Glacier Sun Dr.
Address Is: San Antonio, TX 78244

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

20 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC430192; Golden Sunrise #3

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

RECEIPT # 6 &(f-/ 7 7(£



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Sheila Bigelow Signature: i .9 < d 0

NOTARY PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE oF {,Al=>ski hor€61-

COUNTY OF CX-giC =04
-

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me thispl Stday of *fr. C ,>0,6, by
SHEILA BIGELOW, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. (SEAL BELOW)

~~~~*~Notary Public

~ State of Washington ~

Si
~ JEFFERY ALLEN 0

My Commission Expires: 5// 7 </10/6
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ~



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3281774
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3378064
Date of Transaction: 04/27/2015

CUSTOMER:

SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a- 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430192/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/24/2015

CHECK NO: 206
NAME; BIGELOW, SHEILA

18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

4/27/2015
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 25th Day of February, 2015,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
'siM 8.1 LE STAMP:

Narnes: Ted Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361

RECEIVED
r_M r. Z 3 LifE 2 FFICE

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,
ZOIS APR 2 4 P 2: 28

Name: David L. Churchill

PHOENIX. ARIZONA
Whose 6003 W. Irvington Rd.
Address Is: Tucson, AZ 85757

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

20 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC430451; Golden Sunrise #5

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

FNTERE~ RECEIPT # 4 Af-7 7F*--
1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the day
and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow Signature: \ FS it

NOTARY PLEASE FILL 01 J E COMPLETELY:

STATE OF ji\~34:2_4
COUNTY Ori-*\SLA*

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \ 3 day of 1 1 or Q ~ 55\5, by
TED BIGELOW, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactorj evidence as the
person(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before me
that (s)he/they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PI@Ye)

UNDA K. P
STATE OF ALASKA

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 2,2017

Signature ofNotary
My Commission Expires: c 40 4,0 \ n



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3281782
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3378070
Date of Transaction: 04/27/2015

CUSTOMER:
SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1 . 00 QCD - 1 - n/a - 10 . 00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430451/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/24/2015

CHECK NO: 208
NAME: BIGELOW, TED

18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

/1 /7 7 /0 A 1 ~
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.le<54 kel-av-" to S
SheMq Grydow

70 rt- .4,!le les, lu/1 9% 361J

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 23rd Day of February, 2015,

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
tti,M DATE STANIP:

Narnes: Ted Bigelow

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361

6 -!VE 9
- -c ipt-

i i lul_

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE,
1 ZOIS APR 2 4 P 2: 21

Name: Richard Perry

*K In. ARIZONA
Whose 1816 Poinsetta Blvd.
Address Is: Melbourne, FL 32901

WITNESSETH, That the said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE, the
sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and
quitclaim unto the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim which the said
GRANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim, and improvements
and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of: Arizona, to wit:

20 ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC430385; Golden Dawn #1

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

RECEIPT #13@ 6-/ 7 2«52
*,g,r, - ·~ /.

BY:- fr'---



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents the dayand year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow Signature: U\.5,

NOTA.RY PLEASE FILL OUT COMPLETELY:

STATE OF~Asct:,

COUNTY 673AX.SlnU
th-The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this \3) day of~ pri \ 30\5, byTED BIGELOW, whose identity was proven to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence as theperson(s) described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and Acknowledgement before methat (s)he/they executed the same.

w,pff-fisfian«d official seal. NOTARY PUBLIC j
LINDA K. PRICE (SEAL) 1

STATE OF ALASKA ! !
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER12O17...r-~rrm-- -rld; .-~Signature of Notary ' 4

My Commi~ion Expires:\,-*~ ~jO \ 3



rage 1 OI 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3281785

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3378075
Date ofTransaction: 04/27/2015

CU STOMER:

SHEILA BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD - 1 -n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430385/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 04/23/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 04/24/2015

CHECK NO: 209
NAME: BIGELOW, TED

18698 S JOSEPH HODGE RD
PEEPLES VALLEY AZ 86332 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

4/27/2015
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QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 23rd Day of February, 2015, ~/

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
16/fi"4<~,R KrANip:,u

Narnes: Ted Bigelow ii 2 52 ---
-n .:

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138 r. -- m
('D
rr 1 1.irt

Wittmann, AZ 85361 1# >.c ZI
-III -

-n

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as EE, LU

Name: Richard Perry f ~ # 0 '71

Whose 1816 Poinsett
Address Is: Melbourne,~ ~1*01

WITNESSETH, That t said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE,

the sufficiency and p*6eipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release

and quitclaim un*the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim

which the said«0RANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim,

and improv,fents and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of:

Arizona.~6 wit:
, I.

20,ACRE
MINING CLAIM: AMC430385; Golden Dawn #1 .. , e.

* P

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY
EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

f~f~ -f  E F; L... , mv aco

~ MAY 8 4 16'6 ~ f/*4/*5



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents theday and year first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow signature: t, % « ~7

r-'

-2 -n
,STATE OF

COUNTY OF - -0 ~ ~rtl0035> -,11\1 19 -n
--On before me, g M

Appeared
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be theperson(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thatby his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf ofwhich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

i 7-1-1,Si a e ofNotary
Affiant Known Produced ID J~
TypeofID BrIVVrt GO).hS-f,(SEAL)

WHRA ENRIOUEZ

XkES,7 My Comm. E*Ires Jan 10. 2019

My Commission Expires: jonoany 14_0 ) 1*(3161



////1
QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED, Executed this 25'11 Day of February, 2015, //'

by the following party, hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR,
51!, /~ 1.E .#r,\PiP:

Narnes: Ted Bigelow /~i~

~. n
ot 9 4

(0<# f 

F.

Whose Address is: P.O. Box 138
Wittmann, AZ 85361 -

--

2115 FEB 21

CD ; i '1

To second parties, hereinafter referred to as
1 -0 i 'li·1

Name:
00

r\J -fl

LU 0 1

Whose 6003 W. Irving n Rd. O 1- T  1

Address Is: Tucson, AZ 5757

WITNESSETH, That e said GRANTOR, for valuable consideration by the GRANTEE,

the sufficiency an eceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release

and quitclaim u o the said GRANTEE forever, all the right, title, interest, and claim

which the sai GRANTOR has in and to the following described 20 acre mining claim,

and improv ments and appurtenances thereto in the County of: Maricopa, State of:

Arizon to wit:
.

ACRE
/MINING CLAIM: AMC430451; Golden Sunrise #5 1

rt. 4

NO TRANSFER FEE NECESSARY

393 EXEMPT PER ARS 11-1134 A-6

fNTEac~, 040 266

r »6,#66
~ MA'< 0 4 16,3 9/34/#,5.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The said GRANTOR has signed and sealed these presents theday and year first above written. Signed, seated and delivered in the presence of:

Name: Ted Bigelow Signature: A Sf

03
r

4-r'PHOEF X, AZ

rn
Cli

mi'rl
*30

41STATE OF 
u n
1-J (-3
0 mCOUNTY OF

On before me,

Appeared
Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be theperson(s) whose names(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged tome that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and thatby his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf ofwhich the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.

2,/ \ f ,< *Q®Ifia#45>**6tah' -
AfFiant Known Produced ID//~Type of ID Dri v.er,r i_,i  C ·or"1.06

630441 YANIRA ENRIOUEZ

Maricopa County

My Commission Expires2 ~01 n I (Di '10101

--i



· Recei:pt 
Fage 1 OI Z

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management

Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3238893

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3333418
Date of Transaction: 02/27/2015

CUSTOMER:

TED BIGELOW
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN,AZ 85361-0138 US

LINE 
UNIT

# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTAL
PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a - 37.00
NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE
CASES: AMC430524/$37.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

2 1.00 
-n/a - 20.00

NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC430524/$20.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

3 1.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / -n/a - 155.00
NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC430524/$155.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / TRANSFERS

4 1.00 
-rda - 20.00

MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED - 2

CASES: AMC430385/$20.00
TOTAL: $232.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "Bureau of Land Mgmt CO".

1 AMOUNT: 232.
 

POSTMARKED: N

TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 02/27/2015

NAME: BIGELOW, TED
PO BOX 138
WITTMANN AZ 85361-0138 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX4680 AUTH CODE: 968848

NAME ON~

6#-·//ilmnirmf),n301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/27/2015



: Receipt 
Fage zoI z I

. I

CARD:~~THEODORE BIGELOW

EXPIRES: 04/2015

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.

Aft..//;in,nirmnanl 01 /ceibin/cbsp/zorder 2/27/2015



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/9/2019

1 I lill Ill li Ilil Ilill I lil l I li li I ill Ill ilit till 1 1 li I li I Ill I I Illi I
Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430451-AMC430451

4 Annual Filings

1 1111'll 111111 1111 Illil l'1111 11 Illi AZ15029-13 AMC430302-AMC430580



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time  9/11/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 412 Of 723

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4248182 Printed For Lead File#AMC4304513
I.....g

Agency Tracking ID: 1535505124

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 8/29/2018 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GOLDEN SUNRISE #5 AMC430451 AMC430451 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 28 0 f 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX. AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4248182
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4363656
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2018

CUSTOMER:
DAVID L CHURCHILL
3605 S IRENE BLVD
TUCSON,AZ 85735 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430451/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM () Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/28/2018

NAME: DAVID L CHURCHILL
36()5 S IRENE BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85735 US

CARD NO:HXXXXXXXXXXXX7460 AUTn CODE: 06705B
NAME ON DAVID L CHURCHILLCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocop(jap933.blin.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 9/6/2018



Run Date: 08/21/17 Run Time: 09:47 AMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3943342 Printed For Lead File # AMC430451

Agency Tracking ID: 1502948868

Assessment Year: 2018 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/16/2017 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name *  . BLM Serial No ] Lead File No .6*, Amount Paid ~
$155.00][GOLDEN SUNRISE#5 AMC430451 & AMC430451

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 58 of 101

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3943342
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4053022
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2017

CUSTOMER:
DAVID L CHURCHILL
3605 S IRENE BLVD
TUCSON,AZ 85735 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430451/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/17/2017

NAME: DAVID L CHURCHILL
3605 S IRENE BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85735 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXX2006 AUTH CODE: 149852
NAME ON DAVID L CHURCHILLCARD:
EXPIRES: 03/2020

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/21/2017



Run Date: 09/08/16 Run Time: 12:27 PMDEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3637873 Printed For Lead File # AMC430451
Agency Tracking ID: 1471920328

Assessment Year: 2017 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On 08/22/2016 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
GOLDEN SUNRISE#5 AMC430451 AMC430451 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



* Receipt Page 103 of 105

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3637873
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3741759
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2016

CUSTOMER:
DAVID L CHURCHILL
3605 S IRENE BLVD
TUCSON,AZ 85735 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430451/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/22/2016

NAME: DAVID L CHURCHILL
3605 S IRENE BLVD
TUCSON AZ 85735 US

CARD NO: 1XXXXXXXXXXXX7460 AUTH CODE: 04675B
NAME ON DAVID L CHURCIIILLCARD:
EXPIRES: 09/2018

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

Ihis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing. System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search'iscreen mode=RECEIPT 8/26/2016



Run Date: 08/17/15 Run Time: 02:46 PM
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3366682 Printed For Lead File # AMC430451

Agency Tracking ID: 1439489001

Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1

Paid On: 08/13/2015 Total Amount Paid: $155.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid ~
|GOLDEN SUNRISE #5 AMC430451 AMC430451 $155.00 ]

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3366682
Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3464756
Date of Transaction: 08/13/2015

CUSTOMER:
DAVID L CHURCHILL
6003 W IRVINGTON RD
TUCSON,AZ 85757 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430451/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARI) RECEIVED: 08/13/2015

NAME: DAVID L CHURCHILL
6003 W IRVINGTON RD
TUCSON AZ 85757 US

CARD NO: XXXXXXXXXXXX9518 AUTH CODE: 09706B
NAME ON DAVID L CHURCHILLCARD:
EXPIRES: 12/2017

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder search?screen_mode=UPDATE 8/17/2015



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/9/2019

Box Number= AZ15029

Claim Begin-End: AMC430451-AMC430451

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illilillill Ililli AZ15029-13 AMC430302-AMC430580



Phoenix 076419 4-1043-It

1!El)e 21niteb *tate* of flmerica,
Zo all to intlom *eme prement* *aI[ tome. 0reeting:

j WHEREAS, under the provisions of Section 8 of the Act of June

28, 1934 (48 Stat. 1269), entitled ~/n Act To stop injury to the pub-

lic grazing lands by preventing overgrazing and soil deterioration,
to provide for their orderly use, improvement, and development, to
stabilize the livestock industry dependent upon the public range, 8 nd
for other purposes," as amended by Section 3 of the Act of June 26, 1936

(49 Stat. 1976), the State of Arizona, in exchange for certain other lands

situated in said State, has selected the following described tracts of land:
Gila and Salt River Meridian - Arizona.

Township six north of Renge three west.

The Section.three, the Lots one, two, three, four, five, end six, the
south half of the south half, the north half of the southeast quarter, the
southeast quarter of the northwest quarter, the south half of the north-
east quarter, and the northeast quarter of the southwest quarter of Section
four, the Lots one, two, three, four, five, and six, the south half of the

south half, the south half of the northwest quarter, the southwest quarter
of the northeast quarter, the north half of the southwest quarter, 8nd the
northwest querter of the southeast quarter of Section five.

Township seven north of Range two west.
The Sections five, seven, eight, seventeen, and eighteen, containing,

in the aggregate, five thousand one hundred sixty-eight acres and seventy-
four hundredths of an acre, according to the Official Plats of the Surveys

of the said Lands, on file in the General Land Office·

NOm KNOw YE, That the UNITFD STATFS OF AMERICA, in consideration

of the premises, End in conformity with the said Acts of Congress, HAS

GIVEN AND GRANTFD, and by these presents DOES JIVF A~I) GRANT, unto the

1112311CORI) OF PATENTS: Patent Number
8-'188 I-.®„'lll. .IM

1



Phoenix 076419

4-1044-R

said State of Arizona, in fee simple, the tracts of land above described;
TO H'VF 1·ND TO HOLD the serna, together with 811 the rights, privileges,
immunities, end appurtenances, of whatsoever nature thereunto belonging,
unto the spid Stete of Arizona, End to its assigns forever; subject to
en~ vested and aocrued water rights for mining, agricultural, manufactur-
ing, or other purposes, and rights to ditohes end reservoirs used in con-
nection wi th suoh water rights, es may be recognized and acknowledged by
the local customs, lews, and decisions of courts; and there is reserved
from the lends hereby granted, a right of way thereon for ditches or canals
constructed by the authority of the United States. Reserving, also to the
United States, ell minerals in the lands so granted, together with £he right
to prospect for, mine end remove the same as authorized by the provisions
of spid section 8, as amended as aforesail. The Lots two three, five, and
six end the southeast cuarter of the northwest quarter 06 Section four and
the Lot six and the south half of the southeast quarter of Section five,
in said TownshiD six north of Range three west; and the northeast quarter
of the southeast quarter 8nd the south half of the southeast Quartgr of Sec-
tion eight, the west half of the west helf, the east helf of €he northwest
quarter, and the northwest quarter of the northeast auarter of Section
seventeen, and the southeast quarter of the southeast quarter of Section
eighteen in said Township seven north of Renge two west are subject to such
riqhts of way as the 'fountain States Telephone end Telegraph Company mey
have under the Act of March 4, 1911.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Franklin D. Roosevelt,

President of the United !State, of America, have caused the»e letter, to be made

Patent, and the Seal of the General Land Office to be hereunto affixed.

GIVEN under my hand, at the City of Waihington, the TWENTIETH

(SEAL) day of OCTOBER in the year of our Lord one thousand

nine hundred and FORTY-ONE and of the Independence of the

United States the one hundred and SIXTY- slxril

Bythe Pre•dent~hA»LO APi )D, -1~,91u,d:t,
Becretary.

1112311 Chief, Petents Division, ==*=(:m•,•1 L.na 40#
RECORD OF PATENTS: Patent Number...._..............-
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_pEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIO'¢
-UREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEr--

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 02/24/2015 02:11 PM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 of 1

01 10-21-1976;090STATOO90;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384201: PLACER CLAIM AMC43045120.000
Claim Name: GOLDEN SUNRISE #5 Lead File Number
Commodity : AMC430451
Case Disposition: ACTIVE
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00

Name & Address Int Rel

BIGELOW TED PO BOX 138 WITTMANN, AZ 85361-0138 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District/Field Office County

14 0060N 0030W 003 NW HASSAYAMPA FO MARICOPA

Act Date Code Action Action Remarks Receipt Number

01/02/2015 403 LOCATION DATE

02/17/2015 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3230162

02/17/2015 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANC 2015;$155 3230162

02/17/2015 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430451;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR

PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



INING CLAIM STATUS R~ORT
Data Entered : 02< ~DY ~ 1 5 RA,1 MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By:

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 4 f30 45-~ thru AMC

NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
91LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $

PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = 5 6~/
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ 153
MILL SITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = $
TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE: 6~ / Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only)

Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS : TOTAL $ ,/ 51\
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ 1,1'~ Mail [ ] TIMELY FILED: Yes [/~- No [ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T (P /\) R 3*0 ss d
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ ] FORESTSERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ 1 No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE : N/A [ ] sx [ 1/] PX [ ] OTHER [ ] Aule< AK#0$ Aa Ofc- 9
SRHA \ 1 Was proper Notice filed iflocated on SHRA L~ind? Yes I 1 40 \ 1

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

AMC43045COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTOER[ 1 m

1 11 *511- nuAL Mt
Rac-4- rd l_ 0,1- 1 5 i )ac,IA r<, 1-~6: 1, ) r. . u- 40; re.,2<6 1-rl, I e-1 5 C/(. c-,07 ilf) fie '«1

I ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
At· 1 -

DATE 9 //6 /1 \ INITIALS
1 ,



LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM
NOTICE ISHEREBY GIVEN that,the Go\Xe~ A unt\~de * B placer mining claim

has been located by Te.6 es\84 6 &6 9.0. 2>ox 1322 AJ ~ 1\ MA Olv\A
42 9536\

.

The genpral course ofthis claim is ~ 0£~ ~-O ~4 and it is situated in

N\1\ Aboofe\ County(ies), Arizona.
This claim is \32 0 feet in length and ~D ~0 ( feet in width. This claim runs from the

location monument on which the location notice is posted approximately 660 feet in a
E direction to the 15 end line and \ 1> 3.0 feet in a ~

direction to the ~ end line. This claim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of
the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 3 ,
Township ~ N , Range -3 (.0 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This claim

AMC4304 
'

encompasses portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following
quarter section(s), Section(s), Township(s), and Range(s): LO '-b LA/ U3- N E tr N ' 0 7-
Sec.3 ;TGARS l-0 , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional inform:Ktion (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: «od 20 ctored.
00 b.3 Lick ·*xe 4.\40. \ 6 located \BAO' E. of *ke
M.u),0. 09 \1*,6. €er 3, T 6)1 RB LO

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 2 4 6 day of IYCLA. 92015.

LOCATOR(s) 1 6 JAD
0BLM DATE STAMP:

VNOZIHV'XIN30Hc!

111 :El d L 1 933 §11?
301330 31*15 ZV I03A1303}1



BLM DATE STAMP:

LLJ .3-
52 -
E 67

00!*,LU EL

IX
. A

RI
ZO

NA

UJ~ 1-

80 - CLAIM MAP
CEN ;T Z

Li. UJ

r z, 52
Cl. *-

N Lode C ) Placer (~

~~~ , LOGATIO Al

3 AMC43045 
'

Scale: 1" = l*335- ME)4 4 lot
1. The above map depicts the (so\AP. A 6 ent\Le mining claim, which islocated inthe

of Section(s) 3 , Township G N, Range 3 LJ, Gila
and Salt River Base and Meridian, \N\(A *\ r, O ~C>1 County Arizona.

2. The type of corner and locatioq monuments used are as flows: FN' 004
f.1 s. on 6*et\ 206*6 Uortti Fook P\\,03 .

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on

the map.

NOTE: DRAWING NOT TO SCALE



RUN TIME: 02:03 PM RUN DATE: 02/24/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 006ON 003OW 003, 14 006ON 003OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 02:03 PM RUN DATE: 02/24/2015
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 006ON 003OW 003, 14 006ON 003OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



TOWNSHIP 6 NORTH RANGE 3 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND ANO MINERALTITLES

MARICOPA COUNTY

4 4148 3 42.60 '2 42.52 11 42.42 4 42,3313 4224 4 4/.14 1 1 42,05 4 4200 |3 4201 |2 42,01 4 42.02 4 42.00 1 3 41.96 12 4192 4 41.88 4 41.74 ~3 41,48 I 2 41,24 4 40.98 4 40.75 13 40.54 12 40.32 4 40.11

-- ~-11~_~11_11_L 111 1 1 1 INDEX m SEREGATED TRACTS
5 3846 1 21M17 .04.
 RESURVEY ORIGINAL SURVEY5 2658 5 3942

/20.661 TRACT NO T R SEC SUBDIVISION

5 KXZ>34 4 3 26 Ba86 G
' 6 3767

- - C 3561 u
7 38/4

M.3587 It 237. 23~ ... .n'R/W 7.3 B/C AU * 56 4/VII B/CI/I D/C

1 \\Y>l
-42 38-95

.// FOR [1RDERS EFFECHNG ISPORAL GR USE OF
D/C Nl Mln UNIDENIWIED LANDS WIWFAIN FUR CLASSIFICATION,3 9 10 11 12

3 39.01 MINERALS WATER AND/S? OTH[* PUBLIC PURPOSES,
REFER ID INDEX [I MISCELLN€BUS DOCUINTS

4
4 38.09 DIST. 2. 2

I0728/5 1082895 I 238 11 242 . 238 IL 242 / 238
D/C DC ./. I/C D. D/C ./ MBS 252 NW

1 39·11

PHX 063662

2 39·091 ~~

4 f'*j> 1-I/C D/C

1 1 17 16 15 14 13
3 3907'

-7I07Z349 IL 242 IL 235
DK 56 4/15/1919

1 3907 ~

9577565/\ 0/C [16

<7; 20 21 22 23 24

4 39.29
ll 242;.6204 ./ i ... lilli m71856

D/C 2/6 * 1 D/C .1 *

rjr--7 I,0
4 1 N*»1 \\ * m * B/C

1062434 ,/ 250

3 *i,0 ~" ---h~. 2 23 27 26 25. 238

4 39.]| IESILX-v.
I058938 n 240 1 254& 2/9 %9475

D/C D/C Alf MA', D/C I. D/C

1 21 39.51 -0
*2*19 #/ No. 2

-42 3945
1072491
D/C

~ 393;1 31 32 33 34 35 36

CURRENT TO BY
3/19/2001 BT

439·331

IL 233 ~031930 10#Mg It65768
./C 55 4,45/19J9 D/C 06 D/C OG I]/C 55 4/5/19/

Lot 33•48'42~ N
Long 112*30'SEW

SCALEa/Zi/&.::E/.*I.J ..........nES .t *, le Bu.eal': R,col . Titti, and ,hou!,1 be u~d

30 *Ins to the inch 
only *s i gr"Inc dts©Lay of he lo-=ship Nurwy tau Rec. T. 5.JL_
d ...en b RoE ,*1§'ct * ckan#' wh:I ~ k been

*,of water R 33_.
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